Key Runners Summary for Friday, 31 December 2021 at 8:00 am.

Horse

Acromantula
Agent Jay

All Day Session
All Hard Wood
All Too Huiying
Ambitious Prince
Apache Chase
Appalachian
Argyle Beach
Axe

Ballast

Bam's On Fire
Bayerische
Beads

Beat The Bro
Bellas Idol

Beret

Bermadez
Blazejowski
Blondeau

Boom Spender
Boomtown Lass
Bottega

Boyles

Brasada
Broadwayandfourth
Brooklyn Pier
Bruce Almighty
Butter Blonde
Canasta

Candle
Champagne Dreams
Chili IsHot
Cockney Crew
Collay's Spirit
Come Right Back
Creator

Crescent City
Dantree

Don't Stop
Dovetail Diva
Downforce

Dr Dee Dee

Dr Why Not
Dragon Storm
Dream Circle
Duck Duck Goose
Dunbrody Power
East Asia

Ecker Road

Date

Race

Ascot #4

Ascot #10

Ascot #6

Murray Bridge GH #2
Doomben #6
Doomben #6
Doomben #8

Murray Bridge GH #7
Longford #6
Doomben #8
Gilgandra#7

Ascot #8

Sunshine Coast #38
Ascot #3

Pinjarra Park #7
Ascot #9

Ascot #8

Flemington #5
Flemington #8
Doomben #8
Doomben #4
Doomben #9
Kensington #6
Doomben #5
Flemington #6
Flemington #9

Ascot #4

Ascot #7

Flemington #4
Kensington #8
Hastings #1

Murray Bridge GH #1
Ascot #8

Ascot #9

Doomben #5

Ascot #9

Pinjarra Park #7
Ascot #5

Murray Bridge GH #4
Doomben #4
Doomben #7

Ascot #5

Murray Bridge GH #5
Doomben #4
Flemington #7
Kensington #6
Riverton #1

Terang #6

Doomben #9
Gilgandra #7

Score/
Starts
42
2/1
8/4
2/1
20/8
2/1
37/12
4/2
42
712
211
41/11
2/1
42
2/1
15/7
10/4

12/6
14/4
6/3
19/10
18/5
2/1

114
4/2
8/4
4/2
2/1
4/3
2/1
5/3
17/5
2/1
2/1
114

4/2
4/2
2/1
2/1
2/1
4/2
6/2
6/3
2/1
2/1
6/1
2/1
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Value Emerg
Factor

9.2 4.8
5.9 8.1
8.2 2.8
9.0 8.0
10.6 24
13.3 -0.3
15.2

111

141 -21
10.7 33
10.3 5.7
54 11.6
6.3 7.7
3.9

16.9

17.0

32

10.7

11.1 -0.1
74 9.6
9.5 125
15.0

55 25
9.3 -0.3
6.9

10.6 24
6.5 7.5
139

109 51
8.3 17
7.6

6.2

59

7.9 9.1
125 6.5
185 -25
9.8 14.2
7.7 10.3
12.1 0.9
9.0 6.0
9.8

105 0.5
5.8 0.2
5.2 0.8
4.9

85

10.0 9.0
8.7 13
109

6.6 24

FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Horse

Kisukano
LaFarola
Lacevinsky
Lacevinsky
Lake's Folly

L eroytheconqueror
Lighthouse

Looks Like Elvis
Looks Like Magic
Lord Sundowner
Memorable Miss
Miami Fleiss
Midnight Blue
Minks Star
Mishani Persuasion
Mishani Warfare
Miss Conteki

Mrs Brown's Boy
Niccanova

Not to Be Mist
Osamu

Paddy's Shadow
Peppijack

Peyton Place
Pinot Party
Pioneer River
Platoon

Playing Marika
Point Blaze

Pure Devotion
Purple Sector
Queen Bellissimo
Queen Of Soul
Reign Of Fire
Release The Beans
Renegade

Rock Artist
Rubble

Sacred Palace
Salateen

Salateen

Second Slip
Seeingisbelieving
Senso

Shihonka

Skelm

Skyway Star
Smart Meteor
Soaring Ambition
Somerset Maugham

Race

Doomben #9
Ascot #8

Mount Barker #5
Ascot #1

Murray Bridge GH #8
Doomben #4
Flemington #8
Flemington #8
Esperance #2
Cranbourne #8
Ascot #5
Doomben #9
Ascot #9
Doomben #3
Doomben #3
Doomben #3
Ascot #6
Esperance #5
Doomben #8
Flemington #8
Kensington #4
Ascot #9
Pinjarra Park #7
Moruya #7
Warrnambool #38
Flemington #9
Ascot #9

Ascot #8

Murray Bridge GH #8
Ascot #9
Kensington #6
Kensington #10
Pinjarra Park #7
Ascot #10
Doomben #7
Inverell #6
Flemington #4
Murray Bridge GH #8
Terang #6
Doomben #5
Doomben #9
Flemington #8
Flemington #3
Mount Barker #5
Doomben #7
Flemington #7
Longford #5
Doomben #6
Doomben #3
Flemington #5

Score/
Starts
14/6
10/5
211
21

2/1
4/2
35/14
4/2
3/2
2/1
12/5
2718

13/5
8/4
2/1
4/2
2/1

2/1
20/9
171
17
3/2
5/3
3/1
42
4/1
42
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Vaue

8.0

10.6
9.0

7.7
133
10.6

9.0
111
8.3

10.6
85
118
9.0

5.9
10.4
7.7

9.4
52.1

72
9.8

12.0
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Horse

Eeyore Wayz

El Buena
Eloquently
Emerald Court
Entriviere
Farooq

Fastconi
Fireburn
Flandersrain
Fortune Follows
Frederick The Dane
Garibaldi

Girls Are Ready
Golden Gorge
Good Idea
Greco

Guntantes
Hasseltoff

He Will Boom
He'sA Sizzler
Heavenly Waters
High'n' Dry
Humbolt Current
| Am Lethal
Indian Chant
Irish Mint

Island Missile
Jadavi

Jetty

Katalin

Kendel's Mee Dad
King's Trust
Kingson
Kirwan's Lane

Race

Ascot #6
Kensington #10
Doomben #9

Murray Bridge GH #1

Ellerslie #38
Flemington #8
Kensington #7
Kensington #1
Flemington #5
Mornington #7
Doomben #1
Doomben #8
Moruya#7
Moruya#6
Flemington #7
Esperance #2
Doomben #4
Flemington #3

Murray Bridge GH #9

Ascot #3
Pinjarra Park #1
Flemington #5
Doomben #6
Kensington #9
Esperance #5
Port Lincoln #8
Ascot #5

Ascot #8
Doomben #5
Doomben #9
Mount Barker #5
Kensington #2
Port Lincoln #3
Kensington #6

16/5
4/2
8/4
4/2
2/1
6/3
5/3
10/4
12/6

2/1
12/6
2/1
2/1
2/1
4/2
2/1
6/3
2/1
8/4
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9.0
102

51

8.2

9.2

9.0

9.2
7.0
125
9.8

9.0

121
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Horse

Son Son
Soxagon

Squid Game
Stafford's Lad
Stampe

State Prosecutor
Stealthy Lucas
Strange Charm
Sunnysilk
Swagger
Tambo's Mate
Tanja's Dream
Tanker

Tellem We're Comin
The Enzo

The Front Bar
The Great One
Thisll Testya
Toomuchtobear
Toorooloo
Tradewind
Trogir

Tycoon Evie
Union Gap
Union Gap
Vancity Gem
Vendidit
Vespertine

Von Saga
Wapiti
Westbrook Park
Wisdom Of Water
Zoulou Dancer

Race

Ascot #10

Doomben #38
Flemington #4

Ascot #9

Doomben #8
Geraldton #7

Murray Bridge GH #5
Doomben #5

Ascot #4

Moruya#6

Doomben #38

Murray Bridge GH #4
Kensington #10
Ascot #9

bet365 Echuca#4
Ascot #6

Pinjarra Park #7
Ascot #4

Kensington #8
Doomben #4

Murray Bridge GH #5
Inverell #6

Doomben #9
Hastings #7
Tauherenikau #5
Murray Bridge GH #8
Doomben #2
Flemington #9
Toowoomba #3
Doomben #6
Burrumbeet #38
Doomben #4
Doomben #5

Score/
Starts
2/1
11/6
2/1
14/3
14/6
12/6
2/1
42
4/2

29/13

42
4/2
12/17
4/2
10/5

4/2
4/2
2/1
6/3
4/2
95

1
4/2
2/1
21
2/1
8/4
2/1
15/6
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9.8

9.8

9.4
9.2
6.7

5.6

81
8.8
9.0
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